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LICENSED EMS AGENCIES




LICENSED AGENCIES BY TYPE




LICENSED AGENCIES BY LEVEL
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LICENSED EMS PROFESSIONALS




OTHER LICENSE LEVELS IN USE /
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EMS PROFESSIONAL RACE/GENDER
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STATES WITH AGENCIES HAVING
COMMUNICATIONS IN REAL TIME:

CHART 43 - SEND/RECEIVE TELEHEALTH VIDEO

CHART 44 — RECEIVE PATIENT HISTORY ON SCENE

CHART 45 - SEND DIGITAL PATIENT/RUN RECORD TO HOSPITA
AHEAD OF ARRIVAL




693,691 357,991 6,306,907 28,441,321

33,479 24,769 167,473 1,138,300

4,648 3,551 18,762 153,400

105,474 65,296 455,032 3,691,607
5,789 4,045 22,673 191,045

7,278 2,512 26,369 43,670

9 1,625 1,522 28 5,528 14,627

9 735,200 500,000 129,056 1,750,000 6,318,081

42,583,534

EMS RESPONSES - 2018




Total # of
Patient
Transporis

Total # of
Patient
Transports

State

Total # of
Patient
Transports

Total # of
Patient
Transports

AK

44,897

Unknown

MS

120,082

No Response

AL

394,349

139,020

MT

95,961

Unknown

AR

438,951

1,088,243

NC

Unknown

1,014,846

AS

No Response

588,389

ND

Unknown

11,946

AZ

Unknown

306,768

NE

331,838

1,180,270

CA

4,201,000

1,137,605

NH

162,575

Unknown

co

527,848

Unknown

NJ

2,250,000

406,533

cT

316,162

1,600,000

NM

408,985

1,082,830

DC

466,667

812,800

NV

Unknown

7,100

DE

285,549

199,688

NY

No Response

70,695

FL

2,331,342

1,338,132

OH

1,178,616

703,518

GA

1,488,248

682,646

OK

530,380

521,786

GU

16,959

750,000

OR

Unknown

Unknown

HI

88,937

2,700

PA

1,520,940

41,878

30,887,679
Total Transports

Totals by Scenario

Table 55

34 469,304 320,843 2,000 4,200,000 15,956,320

19 85,619 40,124 9 532,226 1,626,763

34 129,114 54,427 29 795745 4,389,870

13 810,430 750,000 31,329 2,250,000 8,914,726

30,887,679

EMS TRANSPORTS - 2018




Ground specialty 211 w/o

EMD Air medical Ll el 911 w/transport
(h=54) (h=54) (n=54) (n=54) (n=54)
S e 0 33 32 31 37
(w/enforcement)
Reuieda 6 12 12 8 1
(no enforcement)
B Not required
(encouraged Q - 6 Q 4
to submit)
Not required
(have future plans) I+ e ] 2 g
Not Required 5 3 - 4 0

(no future plans)

HOW STATES ACQUIRE PATIENT/RUN DATA
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STATE REQUIRED TIMELINESS
OF PCR SUBMISSION




SUBMISSION
OF EMS DATA
OR
ANALYTICS
FOR PUBLIC

HEALTH OR
TERRORISM
MONITORING




FEDERAL
SOURCES

OF STATE
EMS
FUNDING

$1,244,218

$560,379

$1,659,425

$134,919

$101,500

$128,665

$40,553

$168,700

$640,000

$2,488,080

$140,100

$236,000

$73,542

$75,000

$101,500

$130,000

$48,000

$168,700

$640,000

$800,000

$25,000

$20,000

$11,000

$15,000

$25,000

$10,000

$35,000

$80,000

$70,000

$44,000
$6,110,088

$15,000
$1,441,784
$2,960,000

$6,479,614
$469,555

$178,000

$250,000
$2,400,000
$232,000

$200,000

$68,000

$302,400
$1,200,000

$17,400,000




ASPR ESF8
(n=53)

ASPR ESAR-VHP
(n=53)

ASPR HPP
(n=53)

ASPR MRC
(n=53)

CDC PHEP
(n=53) |

FEMA HSGP
(n=53) 31
ASPR ESAR-

FEMA HSGP | CDC PHEP ASPR MRC ASPR HPP ASPR ESF8

(n=53) (n=53) (n=53) (n=53) (n\;ips} (n=53)

Participate 22 38 23 37 29 46
W Do Not Partipcate 31 15 30 16 24 oA

STATE EMS OFFICE PARTICIPATION IN
FEDERAL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS




Did the state EMS office participate in, or does it expect to, a mass casualty
exercise(s)/drill(s) in 2018 or 20197

Figure 149

STATE EMS
OFFICE

B No
W VYes, in 2018 or early 2019
| VYes, planning for later 2019
[ NoResponse
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Figure 150

of states
participated in, or
planned, a drill/
exercise in 2018-
2019.

85%




